506798856 08/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6845675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES SECONDINO	07/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCLAIM DESIGN AND PROFILES INC.	
Street Address:	435 FOUR VALLEY DR, UNIT 4	
City:	CONCORD	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4K 5X5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7306107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: mneumann@wck.com

Correspondent Name: AMANDA M. PROSE

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100 Address Line 2: WESTMAN, CHAMPLIN & KOEHLER, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B260.0001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA M. PROSE
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Prose/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2021-08-03 Assignment - Secondino to Acclaim#page1.tif source=2021-08-03 Assignment - Secondino to Acclaim#page2.tif source=2021-08-03 Assignment - Secondino to Acclaim#page3.tif source=2021-08-03 Assignment - Secondino to Acclaim#page4.tif

PATENT 506798856 REEL: 057065 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

James Secondino, whose postal address is: 72 Amarone Avenue, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4H 2N8

and

Acclaim Design and Profiles Inc., a corporation whose postal address is: 435 Four Valley Dr, Unit 4, Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 5X5

WHEREAS James Secondino has agreed to transfer to Acclaim Design and Profiles Inc. rights to certain technology and intellectual property rights including patent rights as identified in the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, James Secondino does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred effective as of May 8, 2019, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Acclaim Design and Profiles Inc., its successors and assigns, all of James Secondino's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule A, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said applications, and any reissue applications of the patents and continuations and divisions of such reissue applications, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, the right to claim convention priority under said applications, and the right to sue for and obtain damages, including past damages, under the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule;

James Secondino hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Acclaim Design and Profiles Inc. for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by James Secondino had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 057065 FRAME: 0883

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , this assignm undersigned:	ent has been executed below by the
Date: $\sqrt{27/21}$	James Secondino
	James Secondino
STATEMENT B	SY WITNESS
1, AMIR BU-NOJE	whose full Post Office Address is
25 Westbrook Blvd	, Nobeton, ON
(Address of	Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally prese personally known to me to be the person execute the same.	nt and did see the above named person, named in the assignment, duly sign and
Date: 5,4 27, 2021	4.9/Lon
	(Signature of Witness)
	15

PATENT REEL: 057065 FRAME: 0884

assignment.	by acknowledges and accepts this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment undersigned:	has been executed below by the
Date: <u> </u>	Acclaim Design and Profiles Inc.
	Name: JAMES SECONON. Title: PRESIDENT .
STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS
I, AMIR EV-NOSR	whose full Post Office Address is
25 Westbrooke Blod	, Nobleton, ON
(Address of Wit	ness)
hereby declare that I was personally present a personally known to me to be the person name execute the same.	and did see the above named person, ned in the assignment, duly sign and
Date: July 27, 202)	A. 6/1/2
	(Signature of Witness)
	J,>

PATENT REEL: 057065 FRAME: 0885

SCHEDULE A

Application No	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
US 10/926,301	US 7,306,107	August 26, 2004	December 11, 2017	Organizer Wall

JS.

PATENT REEL: 057065 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 08/03/2021